PACKING DIMENSIONS (mm)
EXPLANATION OF PART NUMBERS
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11
R Y C M - 7 0 6 0 - 1 0 1
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
           All test Data is referenced to 25℃ ambient
           Typical Heat Rating DC Current would cause an approximately △T of 40℃
           Operation Temperature Range :  -40℃ ~ 125℃
           The Part temperature (ambient + △T) should not exceed 125℃ under worst case operating conditions.
           Circuit design, component placement, PWB trace size and thickness, airflow and other cooling provisions
 all effect the part temperature. Part temperature should be verified in the end application.
Page: 1
3.5typ
E
1.5 ±0.2
Serial Codes Size Inductors
1.75 ±0.2
6.0 ±0.5
C 3.8MAX
B
7060F-
101
Dimensions
A 7.0 ±0.5
HUNGTRON TECHNOLOGY Co.,Ltd.
Version: 1.1 COIL SPECIFICATION
Agilent4291/Agilent4338
100MHz/0.1V
ITEM P/N RYCM7060F-SERIES
功率電感
TEST INSTRUMENT
TEST FREQUENCY
1.5 ±0.2
D
F
G
PRODUCT
80 102
80 132RYCM-7060F-132 910 1300 21m 2.5 10
RYCM-7060F-102 800 1020 17m 3 10
80 601
RYCM-7060F-701 500 700 15m 4 10 80 701
RYCM-7060F-601 500 700 15m 4 10
301
RYCM-7060F-101
10m 5 10 80 501
10 80 101
RYCM-7060F-301 225 300 10m 5 10 80
MIN TYP
100 140 10m 9
Product No.
Z（Ω）
100MHz/0.1V DCR(Ω)
Max(1 LINE)
Rated  Current
(A)Max
IR
（MΩ）
MIN
Rated  Voltage
(V)
MAX
MARKING
RYCM-7060F-501 275 350
CHARACTERISTICS
Page: 2
HUNGTRON TECHNOLOGY Co.,Ltd.
Version: 1.1 CHARACTERISTICS
ITEM P/N RYCM7060F-SERIES       TEST INSTRUMENT Agilent4291/Agilent4338
PRODUCT 功率電感 TEST FREQUENCY 100MHz/0.1V
MATERIAL LIST
IR Reflow profile